
LIU (3-3-4, 0-0-1) -vs- Chicago St. (1-6-1, 0-0-1)
09/29/2024 at Chicago (Gwendolyn Brooks College Prep)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 23:44 (YELLOW), #10 Joshua Saavedra (LIU)   55:35 (YELLOW), #0 0 (LIU)   56:03 (YELLOW), #9 Jaiye Sheppard
(ChiSt)   77:25 (YELLOW), #4 Niklas Thanhofer (LIU)   

Date: 09/29/2024
Attendance: 63
Stadium: Gwendolyn Brooks College Prep
Officials: Referee, Abbey Okulaja   Asst. Referee, Leo Mora   Asst.
Referee, Tommy Blasberg   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
LIU 0 0 0
Chicago St. 0 0 0

LIU 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Gawronski, Eoin 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Sow, Papa 0 0 0 0 60
DEF 4 Thanhofer, Niklas 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 8 Njike, Stephane 3 2 0 0 90
MID 10 Saavedra, Joshua 0 0 0 0 83
MID 13 Martinez, Alan 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 18 Wheeler, Londell 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 19 Keogan, Sam 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 20 Mikkelsen, Jesper 0 0 0 0 83
DEF 23 Chiappo, Francesco 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 33 Diallo, Saidou 0 0 0 0 77

Substitutes
FWD 9 Levy, Tal 0 0 0 0 13
MID 12 Guardado, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 7
MID 15 Fridman, Jack 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 16 Andberg, Fabian 1 0 0 0 17
DEF 32 Blank, Christian 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 5 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gawronski, Eoin 90:00 0 7

Totals 0 7

Chicago St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Fontana, Lucas 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 1 Coralic, Arijan 0 0 0 0 82
MID 10 Okumu, Bill 2 0 0 0 90
DEF 14 Reid, Shaquan 0 0 0 0 85
DEF 16 Brockert-Kress, Zephyn 0 0 0 0 74
FWD 20 Curiel, Dasha 2 1 0 0 32
MID 22 Assaf, Luka 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Lopez, Aidan 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 30 Odhiambo, Hilary 4 2 0 0 53
FWD 33 Sergiev, Danail 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 34 Ceniceros, Joshua 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 5 Cuevas-Tapia, Brayan 0 0 0 0 8
FWD 8 Baez, Bruno 2 2 0 0 37
FWD 9 Sheppard, Jaiye 1 1 0 0 58
FWD 15 Bermudez, Andres 0 0 0 0 5
MID 18 Santos, Owen 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 15 7 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Fontana, Lucas 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
LIU 3 2 5
Chicago St. 8 7 15

Saves By Period
LIU 4 3 7
Chicago St. 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
LIU 4 0 4
Chicago St. 2 5 7

Fouls By Period
LIU 2 2 4
Chicago St. 2 5 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ChiSt Fontana, Lucas at goalie for Chicago St.
00:00 LIU Gawronski, Eoin at goalie for LIU
03:13 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Curiel, Dasha, bottom center, saved by Gawronski, Eoin.
04:28 ChiSt Foul on Odhiambo, Hilary.
06:45 LIU Shot by LIU Njike, Stephane, out top.
11:35 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Okumu, Bill, out top.
14:06 LIU Shot by LIU Njike, Stephane, bottom left, saved by Fontana, Lucas.
14:19 LIU Corner kick [14:19].
14:46 LIU Corner kick [14:46].
19:45 LIU Shot by LIU Njike, Stephane, top, saved by Fontana, Lucas.
19:52 LIU Corner kick [19:52].
20:39 LIU Corner kick [20:39].
22:42 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Lopez, Aidan, out top.
23:44 LIU Yellow card on LIU Saavedra, Joshua.
24:20 LIU Foul on Diallo, Saidou.
24:48 ChiSt Corner kick [24:48].
27:57 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Odhiambo, Hilary, top, saved by Gawronski, Eoin.
30:27 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Curiel, Dasha, out top.
31:23 ChiSt ChiSt substitution: Sheppard, Jaiye for Curiel, Dasha.
31:23 ChiSt ChiSt substitution: Baez, Bruno for Odhiambo, Hilary.
31:23 LIU LIU substitution: Levy, Tal for Sow, Papa.
31:23 LIU LIU substitution: Blank, Christian for Diallo, Saidou.
31:52 LIU Foul on Keogan, Sam.
32:40 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Baez, Bruno, bottom center, saved by Gawronski, Eoin.
37:19 LIU LIU substitution: Guardado, Jeremy for Saavedra, Joshua.
37:19 LIU LIU substitution: Fridman, Jack for Mikkelsen, Jesper.
38:38 ChiSt Foul on Sheppard, Jaiye.
39:33 ChiSt ChiSt substitution: Bermudez, Andres for Reid, Shaquan.
41:45 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Sergiev, Danail, out top.
42:15 ChiSt Corner kick [42:15].
43:06 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Lopez, Aidan, bottom left, saved by Gawronski, Eoin.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LIU

FOR LIU: , #1 Gawronski, Eoin, #2 Sow, Papa, #4 Thanhofer, Niklas, #8 Njike, Stephane, #10 Saavedra, Joshua, #13
Martinez, Alan, #18 Wheeler, Londell, #19 Keogan, Sam, #20 Mikkelsen, Jesper, #23 Chiappo, Francesco, #33 Diallo,
Saidou.

45:00 ChiSt
FOR ChiSt: , #0 Fontana, Lucas, #1 Coralic, Arijan, #10 Okumu, Bill, #18 Santos, Owen, #14 Reid, Shaquan, #9
Sheppard, Jaiye, #22 Assaf, Luka, #27 Lopez, Aidan, #8 Baez, Bruno, #33 Sergiev, Danail, #34 Ceniceros, Joshua.

45:00 ChiSt ChiSt substitution: Santos, Owen for Bermudez, Andres.
45:00 ChiSt ChiSt substitution: Reid, Shaquan for Brockert-Kress, Zephyn.
45:00 LIU LIU substitution: Sow, Papa for Levy, Tal.
45:00 LIU LIU substitution: Saavedra, Joshua for Guardado, Jeremy.
45:00 LIU LIU substitution: Mikkelsen, Jesper for Fridman, Jack.
45:00 LIU LIU substitution: Diallo, Saidou for Blank, Christian.
49:24 LIU Offside against LIU.
50:39 ChiSt Corner kick [50:39].
52:06 ChiSt Foul on Reid, Shaquan.
53:00 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Sheppard, Jaiye, top, saved by Gawronski, Eoin.
54:30 ChiSt Foul on Okumu, Bill.
55:35 LIU Yellow card on LIU TEAM.
56:03 ChiSt Yellow card on ChiSt Sheppard, Jaiye.
57:33 LIU Foul on Sow, Papa.
60:15 ChiSt ChiSt substitution: Brockert-Kress, Zephyn for Santos, Owen.
60:22 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Okumu, Bill, out top.
62:28 LIU Offside against LIU.
65:53 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Baez, Bruno, top, saved by Gawronski, Eoin.
66:08 ChiSt Corner kick [66:08].
66:37 ChiSt Corner kick [66:37].
68:14 ChiSt ChiSt substitution: Odhiambo, Hilary for Baez, Bruno.



68:35 LIU Foul on Njike, Stephane.
72:10 ChiSt Foul on Okumu, Bill.
72:42 LIU LIU substitution: Andberg, Fabian for Sow, Papa.
73:11 ChiSt Corner kick [73:11].
73:11 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Odhiambo, Hilary, bottom center, saved by Gawronski, Eoin.
74:48 LIU Offside against LIU.
75:10 ChiSt Foul on Odhiambo, Hilary.
76:04 LIU Shot by LIU Martinez, Alan, out top.
77:25 LIU Yellow card on LIU Thanhofer, Niklas.
78:16 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Assaf, Luka, out top.
81:39 ChiSt ChiSt substitution: Cuevas-Tapia, Brayan for Coralic, Arijan.
83:40 LIU Shot by LIU Andberg, Fabian.
85:33 ChiSt Foul on Ceniceros, Joshua.
86:10 LIU Offside against LIU.
86:23 ChiSt Corner kick [86:23].
87:09 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Odhiambo, Hilary, out top.
89:15 ChiSt Shot by ChiSt Odhiambo, Hilary.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


